Act”) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 11.11.2025 
calling upon the borrower, Mansi Anil Chandele to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice, being Rs. 17,24,648.72 (Rupees Seventeen lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Six 
Hundred Forty Eight and paise Seventy Two only) as on 31.10.2025, plus interest due and 
other cost within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the

[...]

13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 22nd day of January 2026. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara 
Bank Dharavi   Branch for an amount of Rs. 17,24,648.72 (Rupees Seventeen lakhs Twenty 
Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight and paise Seventy Two only) as on 31.10.2025, 
plus interest due and other cost. The borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of 
Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

आगि गिकययुररटी इंटरसेट (एन्फोितामेंट) गनयम २००२ चया गनयम ३ िह कलम १३ (१२) अतंितात प्रदान केलेलया 
अगधकाराचंा ् ापर करून, कजतादार, श्ी प्रमोद िोग्दंलाल चौधरी यानंा १७.११.२०२५ रोजी एक माििी िूचना 
जारी केली होती, जयामधये तयानंा ११.१०.२०२५ रोजीचया गसथितीनयुिार रु. ४३,०५,०७७.०० (अक्षरी रुपये 
ते्चाळीि लाख पाच हजार ितयाहत्तर फक्त) अगधक दये वयाज आगि इतर खचातािह, िूचनेचया तारखेपािून ६० 
गद्िाचंया आत िूचनेत नमूद केलेली रककम परत करणयाची िूचना गदली होती.
कजतादार/जामीनदार रककम परत करणयाि अयशस्ी झालयामयुळे, याद्ार ेकजतादार आगि ि त्ािामान्य जनतेला 
िूगचत करणयात येते की, अधोस्ाक्षरीकतयाताने २२ जाने्ारी २०२६ रोजी, उक्त अगधगनयमाचया कलम १३ (४)

[...]

अतंितात, उक्त गनयमाचंया गनयम ८ आगि ९ िह प्रदान केलेलया अगधकाराचंा ्ापर करून, खाली ्ितान केलेलया 
मालमते्तचा ताबा घेतला आहे. ग्शेषतः कजतादार आगि ि त्ािामान्य जनतेला याद्ार ेिा्ध करणयात येते की तयानंी 
या मालमते्तशी कोिताही वय्हार करू नये आगि मालमते्तशी केलेला कोिताही वय्हार कॅनरा बकँ, गिरिा् 
शाखेचया ११.१०.२०२५ रोजीचया गसथितीनयुिार रु. ४३,०५,०७७.०० (अक्षरी रुपय ेते्चाळीि लाख पाच हजार 
ितयाहत्तर फक्त) अगधक दये वयाज आगि इतर खचाताचया भाराचया अधीन अिेल. ियुरगक्षत मालमत्ता िोड्णयािाठी 
उपलबध अिलेलया ् ळेेचया िदंभातात, कजतादाराचे लक्ष अगधगनयमाचया कलम १३ (८) चया तरतयुदींकडे ् धेले जाते.

अचल मालमत्तेचते वर्णन

अन.ु 
क्र.

मालमत्तेचते वर्णन शीर्णक